Most Breeders Report: Whiteface NSIP BreedersWhiteface On-Farm Data Blackface NSIP Blackface On-Farm Data Comments Section, Optional:
Index (Ram
#)
Lot #
Consignor Breed
Head
Sale Date
Flock

Post
WWT Pfat Pemd
Carcass
Plus
Wt/Day
of Age,
ADG
ADG
Ratio
TOB
Ratio
WW
Ratio
Gain
Ratio Comments
1 1 Dawe Suffolks Suffolk 1 14-Sep-23 320 6901392023D02320 454 TW RR 0.32 3.4 7 -2.3 -0.1 141 TOP 25%PWWT/TOP 60% PFAT
2 2 Dawe Suffolks Suffolk 1 14-Sep-23 323 6901392023D02323 394 TR RR 0.67 3.2 4.8 -2.8 0.1 136.5 TOP 30% PFAT/ GROWTHY RAM
3 3 Gibbs Range Rams Suffolk 1 14-Sep-23 230 20063 2 RR 102.8 107.9 83.4 Semen Tested Yearling Ram
4 4 Gibbs Range Rams Suffolk 1 14-Sep-23 263 20021 2 RR 108.8 108.8 102.6 Semen Tested Yearling Ram
5 5 Heart Lazy P Suffolk 1 14-Sep-23 2301 2301 TW RR 3.31 105 0.99 108 109 110 111 All ratios above average!
6 6 Heart Lazy P Suffolk 1 14-Sep-23 2340 2340 TW RR 3.01 95 1.07 117 103 111 106 Complete
7 7 Dawe Suffolks Suffolk 1 14-Sep-23 305 6901392023D02305 399 TW RR 0.41 3.8 7.6 -2.5 -0.3 141.9 TOP 25% PWWT/ TOP 40%PFAT
8 8 Dawe Suffolks Suffolk 1 14-Sep-23 316 6901392023D02316 400 TW RR 0.45 4.1 8.2 -2.7 -0.4 144.3 TOP 20% PWWT/ HIGH PERFORMANCE
9 9 Gibbs Range Rams Hamp/Suffolk 1 14-Sep-23 204 20035 2 RR 112.1 89.5 106 Semen Tested Yearling Ram
10 10 Gibbs Range Rams Hamp/Suffolk 1 14-Sep-23 206 20049 2 QR 108.5 94.2 102.6 Semen Tested Yearling Ram
11 11 Heart Lazy P Suffolk/Hamp X 1 14-Sep-23 2316 2316 3 RR 3.19 101 1.03 112 96 112 101 1/2 blood Growth + Muscle
12 12 Heart Lazy P Suffolk/Hamp X 1 14-Sep-23 2341 2341 2 RR 3.35 106 0.92 101 102 99 104 1/2 blood Growth + Muscle
13 13 Dawe Suffolks Suffolk 1 14-Sep-23 336 6901392023D02336 443 2 RR 0.37 2.7 5.2 -2.8 0.6 142.6 Top 40% PWWT/ top25% Pfat/good growth
15 15 Gibbs Range Rams Hamp/Suffolk 1 14-Sep-23 216 20068 2 QR 108.5 109.2 109.5 Semen Tested Yearling Ram
16 16 Gibbs Range Rams Hamp/Suffolk 1 14-Sep-23 236 20046 2 RR 106.7 111.4 118.2 Semen Tested Yearling Ram
17 17 Heart Lazy P Suffolk 1 14-Sep-23 2303 2303 2 RR 3.05 97 0.93 102 121 94 99 9 yro dam
18 18 Heart Lazy P Suffolk 1 14-Sep-23 2318 2318 2 RR 2.81 89 0.99 108 115 131 84 Raised Triplet
19 19 Dawe Suffolks Suffolk 1 14-Sep-23 318 6901392023D02318 452 TW QR 0.07 1.8 4.2 -1.2 0.1 124.8 BROTHER TO LOT 20/ LIGHT BWT/ GOOD GROWTH
20 20 Dawe Suffolks Suffolk 1 14-Sep-23 319 6901392023D02319 453 TW QR 0.08 1.6 3.5 -1 0 119.7 BROTHER TO LOT 19/ LIGHT BWT/ WELL BALANCED
21 21 Gibbs Range Rams Suffolk 1 14-Sep-23 281 20050 2 RR 102.8 127.6 88.7 Semen Tested Yearling Ram
22 22 Gibbs Range Rams Suffolk 1 14-Sep-23 282 20067 2 QR 102.8 103.6 107.8 Semen Tested Yearling Ram
23 23 Heart Lazy P Suffolk/Hamp X 1 14-Sep-23 2330 2330 TR RR 2.69 85 0.94 102 118 117 116  Raised Triplet Brother Lot #24
24 24 Heart Lazy P Suffolk/Hamp X 1 14-Sep-23 2331 2331 TR RR 3.25 103 0.91 99 118 104 107 Brother Lot #23 All above average ratios
25 25 Dawe Suffolks Suffolk 1 14-Sep-23 313 6901392023D02313 447 TR RR -0.01 1.6 2.8 -1.4 1.4 135.5 TOP 25%PEMD/ COMPLETE GROWTH PACKAGE
26 26 Dawe Suffolks Suffolk 1 14-Sep-23 303 6901392023D02303 442 TW RR 0.46 3.2 5.8 -2.7 0.3 142.4 TOP 30% PFAT/ HIGH PERFORMANCE
27 27 Gibbs Range Rams Hamp/Suffolk 1 14-Sep-23 242 20007 2 RR 106.7 91.7 118.2 Semen Tested Yearling Ram
28 28 Gibbs Range Rams Hamp/Suffolk 1 14-Sep-23 290 20002 2 RR 99 125 100.8 Semen Tested Yearling Ram
29 29 Heart Lazy P Suffolk 1 14-Sep-23 2314 2314 TW RR 3.15 100 0.88 95 109 97 97 Balanced
30 30 Heart Lazy P Suffolk 1 14-Sep-23 2339 2339 TW RR 2.91 92 0.88 96 103 89 90 Balanced
31 31 Dawe Suffolks Suffolk 1 14-Sep-23 310 6901392023D02310 451 TW RR 0.46 3.2 6 -2.4 -0.2 136.1 TOP 40% PWWT/ TOP 40% PFAT
32 32 Dawe Suffolks Suffolk 1 14-Sep-23 327 6901392023D02327 446 TW RR 0.19 2.2 3.9 -1.8 0.8 135.8 LOW BWT/ TOP 40% PEMD/ WELL BALACNED RAM
33 33 Gibbs Range Rams Hamp/Suffolk 1 14-Sep-23 208 20010 2 RR 108.8 94.2 136 Semen Tested Yearling Ram
34 34 Gibbs Range Rams Hamp/Suffolk 1 14-Sep-23 268 20030 2 RR 108.8 104.4 102.6 Semen Tested Yearling Ram
35 35 Heart Lazy P Suffolk/Hamp X 1 14-Sep-23 2344 2344 TW RR 2.88 92 0.96 104 109 101 107 1/2 Blood Brother Lot #36
36 36 Heart Lazy P Suffolk/Hamp X 1 14-Sep-23 2357 2357 TW RR 2.81 89 0.9 98 109 86 114 1/2 Blood Brother Lot #35

Plus
Wt/Day
of Age,
ADG
ADG
Ratio
TOB
Ratio
WW
Ratio
Gain
Ratio Comments
92 70 Helle Rambouillet RambouilletX 1 14-Sep-23 22114 6120012022RP2114 840003252729834 2 21.5 23.3 0.2 1.0 3.0 6.1 25.9 2.0 9.7 114.3
93 71A Helle Rambouillet RambouilletX 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 22044 6120012022RP2044 840003234888995 2 21.1 26.6 -0.4 -0.8 4.2 12.9 16.8 1.5 10.1 112.9
94 71B Helle Rambouillet RambouilletX 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 22195 6120012022RH2195 840003252729907 2 22.8 26.7 1.6 0.4 2.2 6.7 8.8 1.0 5.1 112.4
95 72 Hughes Newford Targhee 1 14-Sep-23 2-438 610028202222H438 840003254677539 3 QR 3.4 0.2 21.3 10.7 3.1 0.2 4.5 6.9 21.9 -0.1 2.3 114.6
96 73A Hughes Newford Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 2-341 610028202222H341 840003213175824 2 QR 3.2 0.2 21.7 16.4 2.0 0.2 4.2 6.9 9.9 -0.7 2.0 114.0
97 73B Hughes Newford Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 2-494 610028202222H494 840003254677500 1 RR 2.9 -0.6 21.6 7.4 1.7 -0.6 3.7 7.6 17.9 -0.3 14.9 109.9
98 74A Hughes Newford Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 2-407 610028202222H407 840003254677461 1 RR 3 -0.2 21.1 19.2 2.4 -0.2 4.6 6.2 12.9 -0.3 5.2 116.9
99 74B Hughes Newford Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 2-434 610028202222H434 840003254677548 1 RR 3.5 1 21.7 10.7 0.9 1.0 2.9 5.2 14.7 -0.8 7.2 110.4
100 75 Skull Creek Targhees Targhee 1 14-Sep-23 1775 6100522022KB1775 840003227940472 1 RR 22.8 21.3 1.3 0.0 4.5 7.7 8.2 -1.0 7.8 115.0
101 76A Skull Creek Targhees Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 1751 6100522022KB1751 840003205576958 2 RR 21.1 17.8 0.7 -0.7 3.0 4.4 12.1 -1.1 2.0 113.0
102 76B Skull Creek Targhees Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 1840 6100522022KB1840 840003205576455 1 QR 21.6 6.1 1.1 -0.6 2.5 3.7 11.1 -1.6 3.5 108.0
103 77A Skull Creek Targhees Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 1725 6100522022KB1725 840003205576937 2 QR 23.7 11.1 1.9 -0.4 3.3 7.1 15.5 -0.3 9.8 111.0
104 77B Skull Creek Targhees Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 1844 6100522022KB1844 840003227940473 1 RR 23.5 15.4 2.1 -0.1 4.0 6.3 22.4 -0.1 6.0 115.0
105 78 Sampsel Livestock Targhee 1 14-Sep-23 2168 610070202222168S 840003248109281 3 QR 3.09 94 20.0 12.9 2.3 0.6 3.2 4.6 12.0 -0.9 8.2 112.4
106 79A Sampsel Livestock Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 2152 610070202222152S 840003213175244 2 QR 3.26 99 20.6 4.2 3.0 -0.8 3.9 5.6 18.0 -0.6 1.1 111.5
107 79B Sampsel Livestock Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 2151 610070202222151S 840003213175245 2 QQ 3.17 96 22.0 3.6 3.0 -0.7 3.7 5.4 15.4 -0.6 5.5 110.6
108 80A Sampsel Livestock Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 2250 610070202222250S 840003248109139 2 RR 3.2 97 19.9 19.6 1.3 0.8 3.7 6.2 20.0 -0.6 6.1 115.4
109 80B Sampsel Livestock Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 2162 610070202222162S 840003248109205 2 RR 3.05 93 20.2 20.6 2.2 -0.1 5.1 7.2 22.0 -0.6 3.0 119.1
110 81 McRae Brothers Targhee 1 14-Sep-23 10885 6100152022M10885 MT0172-8339 1 RR 21.3 8.5 1.3 2.1 4.0 7.2 15.7 -0.6 3.3 111.0
111 82A McRae Brothers Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 10871 6100152022M10871 MT0172-8346 1 22.7 11.3 1.5 1.3 2.5 3.8 9.7 0.1 12.0 109.5
112 82B McRae Brothers Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 10875 6100152022M10875 MT0172-8330 2 22.6 18.7 1.3 1.0 4.2 9.0 8.4 -0.3 5.2 112.8
113 83A McRae Brothers Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 10853 6100152022M10853 MT0172-8333 2 22.3 19.0 1.0 1.7 3.0 5.7 12.4 0.3 8.3 112.4
114 83B McRae Brothers Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 10927 6100152022M10927 MT0172-8325 1 22.8 7.8 2.0 2.5 4.5 6.5 22.4 0.5 5.1 113.1
115 84 Hughes Newford Targhee 1 14-Sep-23 2-538 610028202222H538 840003254677592 3 QR 3.1 -0.8 21.1 9.2 3.2 -0.8 4.1 3.9 15.8 -0.8 -1.0 114.5
116 85A Hughes Newford Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 2-412 610028202222H412 840003254677552 2 RR 3.4 0.2 21.1 18.7 2.0 0.2 3.4 6.0 12.3 -0.2 3.1 113.7
117 85B Hughes Newford Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 2-425 610028202222H425 840003254677472 2 QR NA 0.1 20.8 16.3 1.4 0.1 3.2 4.3 14.3 -0.3 9.4 113.5
118 86A Hughes Newford Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 2-360 610028202222H360 840003213175806 3 RR 3.1 -0.1 21.1 17.2 1.3 -0.1 2.9 4.4 10.4 -1.2 3.8 112.8
119 86B Hughes Newford Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 2-397 610028202222H397 840003254677468 2 QR 3.6 1 21.8 14.4 1.5 1.0 2.0 1.7 9.6 -1.8 16.3 111.6
120 87 Skull Creek Targhees Targhee 1 14-Sep-23 1883 6100522022KB1883 840003205576486 1 RR 22.4 2.0 2.1 0.0 3.8 7.0 26.8 0.6 18.5 110.0
121 88A Skull Creek Targhees Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 1719 6100522022KB1719 840003205576931 1 QR 22.6 0.6 1.9 0.3 3.7 8.9 23.3 -0.1 6.5 108.0
122 88B Skull Creek Targhees Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 1922 6100522022KB1922 840003249097558 2 QR 22.8 2.6 2.3 0.5 3.9 8.2 23.5 0.3 8.0 109.0
123 89A Skull Creek Targhees Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 1761 6100522022KB1761 840003205576968 2 RR 23.0 20.1 0.7 0.1 2.8 3.8 10.8 -0.5 3.8 113.0
124 89B Skull Creek Targhees Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 1872 6100522022KB1872 840003249097735 2 RR 23.5 10.9 0.9 0.0 2.3 5.0 20.1 0.1 9.6 111.0
125 90 Sampsel Livestock Targhee 1 14-Sep-23 2275 610070202222275S 840003248109301 2 3.32 101 21.1 11.9 1.3 0.0 2.4 4.4 19.5 -0.9 14.9 110.9
126 91A Sampsel Livestock Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 2292 610070202222292S 840003248109207 2 QR 3.18 97 19.9 8.2 3.2 0.0 3.6 3.9 13.7 -0.9 6.6 112.7
127 91B Sampsel Livestock Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 2110 610070202222110S 840003213175218 3 QR 3.34 102 20.4 7.0 2.8 -0.3 3.6 4.4 9.8 -0.5 10.2 111.2
128 92A Sampsel Livestock Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 2101 610070202222101S 840003248109281 3 RR 3.11 95 19.2 25.4 1.9 0.1 4.4 6.9 15.0 -1.2 13.5 118.5
129 92B Sampsel Livestock Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 2128 610070202222128S 840003248109122 3 RR 3.17 96 19.5 25.6 1.7 0.3 3.1 4.7 17.2 -1.0 10.4 117.3
130 93 Montana Sheep Company Targhee 1 14-Sep-23 2R542 610050202222R542 840003234885107 2 RR 22.6 10.0 1.9 0.1 4.8 6.2 16.4 -0.9 5.3 114.3 Solid ram, extremely structurally correct ram, numbers all go the right way
131 94A Montana Sheep Company Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 2R019 610050202222R019 840003234885039 2 RR 21.9 11.1 2.2 0.5 4.4 6.9 14.3 -1.5 7.0 113.7 Top 1% for fiber diameter, 1/2 brothers, numbers all go the right way
132 94B Montana Sheep Company Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 2R049 610050202222R049 840003234885125 2 QR 21.2 9.1 1.9 0.3 5.3 7.9 10.4 -1.7 1.6 113.7 Top 1% for fiber diameter, 1/2 brothers, numbers all go the right way
133 95A Montana Sheep Company Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 2R090 610050202222R090 840003252537768 2 RR 22.1 8.4 2.4 1.0 5.0 7.7 21.0 -1.0 2.7 114.4 Excellent dams, top 1% for maternal milk, heavy fleece weights
134 95B Montana Sheep Company Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 2R134 610050202222R134 840003252537821 2 QR 21.6 12.7 3.3 -0.6 3.9 4.8 15.0 -0.4 -4.0 114.4 Excellent dams, top 1% for maternal milk, heavy fleece weights
135 96 McRae Brothers Targhee 1 14-Sep-23 10942 6100152022M10942 MT0172-8320 1 QR 21.4 7.4 1.9 1.0 4.0 7.4 18.5 -0.5 8.2 111.3
136 97A McRae Brothers Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 10881 6100152022M10881 MY0172-8323 2 21.7 11.0 1.6 0.5 3.6 6.1 15.1 -0.1 8.4 111.5
137 97B McRae Brothers Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 10999 6100152022M10999 MT0172-8349 2 20.4 16.9 1.7 -0.1 3.8 6.6 16.0 -1.2 9.5 114.5
138 98A McRae Brothers Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 10843 6100152022M10843 MT0172-8341 2 23.2 3.6 2.1 0.4 3.7 8.3 20.1 0.2 7.0 108.6
139 98B McRae Brothers Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 10912 6100152022M10912 MT0172-8321 2 23.3 1.9 1.9 -0.6 3.7 7.5 22.0 0.7 4.6 108.3
140 99 Sam Ortmann Targhee 1 14-Sep-23 2217 6100382022222252 3601 2 RR 19.2 -1.3 1.7 -0.3 3.2 7.0 23.5 -0.4 10.9 107.1
141 100A Sam Ortmann Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 2231 6100382022222231 3607 2 16.7 4.8 0.5 -0.4 2.9 4.4 10.6 -1.3 -1.9 108.1
142 100B Sam Ortmann Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 2232 6100382022222232 3604 1 18.5 8.3 1.9 0.4 2.3 2.5 3.3 -1.2 1.5 108.9
143 101A Sam Ortmann Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 2209 6100382022222209 3602 1 18.5 -3.8 1.6 0.3 3.2 6.0 19.7 -0.8 -0.4 106.3
144 101B Sam Ortmann Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 2215 6100382022222215 3612 1 19.4 3.2 1.1 0.4 3.0 5.9 12.1 0.2 1.6 106.7
145 102 Green Ranch Targhee Targhee 1 14-Sep-23 Y208 6100402022YE208G 2874 2 RR 3.25 103 20.8 12.0 1.2 0.4 1.9 4.1 15.4 -0.1 -1.8 110.7 64's Fleece, RR, 3'+ REA, EBVs for Fine/Heavy Fleeces
146 103A Green Ranch Targhee Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 Y217 6100402022YE217G 2859 2 QR 3.09 98 21.7 15.1 1.4 -0.6 2.6 6.7 9.6 -0.4 -0.6 109.7 64s & 70s Fleeces, EBVs for fine heavy fleeces, high NLBs
147 103B Green Ranch Targhee Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 Y234 6100402022YE234G 2856 2 RR 3.04 96 20.5 14.2 1.1 -0.5 2.6 3.6 7.7 -0.6 -3.2 110.8
148 104A Green Ranch Targhee Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 Y218 6100402022YE218G 2858 2 QR 3.06 97 21.7 15.3 1.4 -0.5 2.5 6.3 8.9 -0.4 -0.8 109.6 64s Fleeces, NLB 15%, EBVs for Growthy lambs, Nice Ribeyes
149 104B Green Ranch Targhee Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 Y204 6100402022YE204G 2867 2 QR 3.37 107 22.0 15.3 0.9 0.1 2.1 5.2 13.0 -0.6 0.9 109.7
150 105 Ian & Kim McRae Targhee 1 14-Sep-23 10879 6100152022M10879 MT01728342 2 RR 21.8 17.1 2.4 2.1 4.9 7.8 21.6 0.3 3.3 116.6
151 106A Ian & Kim McRae Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 10896 6100152022M10896 MT01728326 1 22.6 -1.4 2.0 0.7 4.4 10.2 17.4 0.3 0.9 106.7
152 106B Ian & Kim McRae Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 10906 6100152022M10906 MT01728344 2 22.1 5.2 2.3 -0.9 5.1 8.5 19.6 0.4 13.1 112.0
153 107A Ian & Kim McRae Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 10836 6100152022M10836 MT01728334 1 19.6 10.4 2.0 -0.9 3.0 4.2 8.4 -1.7 1.9 111.0
154 107B Ian & Kim McRae Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 10996 6100152022M10996 MT01728337 2 20.8 9.4 1.7 -1.0 2.6 5.6 9.4 -0.7 9.0 108.6
155 108 Hughes Newford Targhee 1 14-Sep-23 2-361 610028202222H361 840003213175808 3 QR 3.1 -0.6 20.7 8.2 2.8 -0.6 3.7 3.9 15.2 -1.0 7.8 110.4
156 109A Hughes Newford Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 2-371 610028202222H371 840003254677440 2 RR 3.5 1.3 21.4 6.8 1.2 1.3 3.8 6.2 16.7 0.2 2.6 110.1
157 109B Hughes Newford Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 2-391 610028202222H391 840003254677458 2 RR 2.9 -0.3 20.9 10.5 1.6 -0.3 3.4 6.2 16.6 -1.0 8.0 111.4
158 110A Hughes Newford Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 2-441 610028202222H441 840003254677537 2 RR 3.3 0.5 21.7 6.4 1.7 0.5 3.0 5.1 17.2 -0.3 -1.0 109.5
159 110B Hughes Newford Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 2-444 610028202222H444 840003254677538 2 RR 3.5 0.8 21.8 18.9 1.8 0.8 2.8 4.6 13.4 0.3 8.4 113.2
160 111 Skull Creek Targhees Targhee 1 14-Sep-23 1878 6100522022KB1878 840003205576512 1 QR 22.5 7.5 2.0 0.8 3.3 3.9 21.3 -0.1 12.7 112.0
161 112A Skull Creek Targhees Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 1832 6100522022KB1832 840003205576447 2 RR 23.1 14.3 2.0 0.6 3.4 6.7 17.1 -0.3 8.9 112.0
162 112B Skull Creek Targhees Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 1865 6100522022KB1865 840003205576499 2 QR 22.5 5.8 1.2 0.0 3.9 6.2 27.8 -1.1 19.0 112.0
163 113A Skull Creek Targhees Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 1802 6100522022KB1802 840003205576417 2 RR 22.5 21.5 0.6 -0.7 3.3 5.3 12.9 -0.7 3.1 114.0
164 113B Skull Creek Targhees Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 1826 6100522022KB1826 840003205576441 2 QR 21.5 13.1 1.5 1.1 3.5 5.8 13.9 -1.0 3.9 112.0
165 114 Wacy Ortmann Targhee 1 14-Sep-23 WJ4077 6100382022WJ4077 3624 1 QR 19.5 2.3 1.1 0.3 3.5 7.5 23.9 0.6 7.2 107.9
166 115A Wacy Ortmann Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 WJ4097 6100382022WJ4097 3619 2 18.5 0.4 1.7 -0.1 2.9 5.6 20.6 -1.5 9.4 108.0
167 115B Wacy Ortmann Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 WJ4090 6100382022WJ4090 3618 2 19.4 5.0 1.9 0.2 3.5 7.2 10.8 -0.8 8.5 108.5
168 116A Wacy Ortmann Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 WJ4093 6100382022WJ4093 3621 1 18.2 -4.4 1.3 0.4 3.1 6.6 19.2 -1.0 11.5 105.4
169 116B Wacy Ortmann Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 WJ4086 6100382022WJ4086 3620 1 18.2 14.6 2.0 0.1 3.0 4.6 6.8 -0.2 2.6 111.3
170 117 Sampsel Livestock Targhee 1 14-Sep-23 2214 610070202222214S 840003248109269 2 QR 3.16 96 21.3 14.3 0.7 0.4 3.6 5.8 20.5 -1.1 14.2 113.6
171 118A Sampsel Livestock Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 2167 610070202222167S 840003213175237 2 RR 3.08 94 21.4 10.6 2.4 -0.1 2.3 2.8 6.6 -0.5 2.8 109.9
172 118B Sampsel Livestock Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 2111 610070202222111S 840003213175219 3 QR 3.48 106 21.9 7.3 2.8 -0.1 3.1 4.3 16.2 0.3 4.9 110.8
173 119A Sampsel Livestock Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 2196 610070202222196S 840003248109234 4 QR 3.06 93 21.1 21.6 1.8 0.2 2.5 3.2 17.6 -0.8 3.0 115.2
174 119B Sampsel Livestock Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 2207 610070202222207S 840003248109221 2 RR 3.35 102 21.9 0.6 2.5 -0.2 3.3 5.5 22.2 0.3 5.3 108.8
175 120 Montana Sheep Company Targhee 1 14-Sep-23 2R119 610050202222R119 840003252537806 2 QR 22.5 7.9 2.1 0.7 3.7 7.4 17.8 -0.4 3.1 110.4 Numbers all go the right way, 2nd highest EMD
176 121A Montana Sheep Company Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 2R024 610050202222R024 840003234885053 1 RR 21.6 2.1 1.5 1.4 3.1 4.6 18.8 -0.1 4.5 108.4 Numbers all go the right way, 2nd highest EMD
177 121B Montana Sheep Company Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 2R103 610050202222R103 840003252537786 1 RR 21.6 2.1 1.5 1.0 3.1 4.6 18.8 -0.1 4.5 108.4 Bright, white fleece; excellent crimp: highest EMD in consignment
178 122A Montana Sheep Company Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 2R550 610050202222R550 840003252537747 2 RR 20.3 4.5 2.8 -0.6 3.6 4.8 10.6 -1.1 -2.4 110.3 Finest pen of consignment, half brothers, great maternal milk

Wt/Day
of Age,
ADG
ADG
Ratio
TOB
Ratio
WW
Ratio
Gain
Ratio Comments
181 124A Front Range Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 22MW02 610059202222MW02 MT2354 2 RR 3.5 107 20.7 15.9 1.2 0.0 3.9 5.8 13.7 -1.1 5.2 114.0
182 124B Front Range Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 22W237 610059202222W237 MT2354 2 RR 3.3 101 21.6 13.8 0.5 -0.4 2.6 1.8 21.5 0.6 7.0 112.7
183 125A Front Range Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 22W206 610059202222W206 MT2354 3 RR 3.3 102 21.3 13.0 1.6 0.7 3.6 5.3 19.2 -0.2 9.9 113.0
184 125B Front Range Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 22W211 610059202222W211 MT2354 2 QR 3 93 22.0 17.2 1.4 -0.2 3.3 5.1 15.0 -0.5 1.9 113.0
185 126 McRae Brothers Targhee 1 14-Sep-23 10889 6100152022M10889 MT0172-8332 2 QR 22.3 18.1 1.7 1.2 4.2 6.6 13.6 -0.1 7.6 115.0
186 127A McRae Brothers Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 11011 6100152022M11011 MT0172-8340 1 23.0 5.9 1.3 0.1 3.6 6.3 10.9 0.5 4.0 108.6
187 127B McRae Brothers Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 11082 6100152022M11082 MT0172-8324 2 23.3 7.3 2.5 -0.1 3.0 7.2 14.3 0.3 12.5 108.5
188 128A McRae Brothers Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 10947 6100152022M10947 MT0172-8338 2 21.7 4.2 1.8 -0.5 3.1 4.9 17.1 0.0 5.4 108.9
189 128B McRae Brothers Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 10955 6100152022M10955 MT0172-8318 2 21.8 2.5 1.4 0.9 3.5 5.7 17.9 -0.8 4.5 109.1
190 129 Sam Ortmann Targhee 1 14-Sep-23 2228 6100382022222228 3613 2 QR 19.1 9.3 1.1 0.6 2.1 4.0 11.7 0.4 12.1 107.7
191 130A Sam Ortmann Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 2206 6100382022222206 3611 2 17.7 6.3 0.0 3.3 5.9 14.9 -0.6 -2.2 109.1
192 130B Sam Ortmann Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 2220 6100382022222220 3608 2 19.5 -2.7 1.0 0.0 1.6 3.3 19.5 -0.8 14.6 104.3
193 131A Sam Ortmann Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 2252 6100382022222252 3610 2 16.7 14.1 2.2 0.3 4.1 6.4 18.1 0.0 -3.9 114.3
194 131B Sam Ortmann Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 2224 6100382022222224 3609 2 18.5 -2.2 1.3 0.1 2.5 5.0 13.3 -1.3 3.7 105.0
195 132 Hughes Newford Targhee 1 14-Sep-23 2-421 610028202222H421 840003254677546 3 QR 3.5 0.4 19.6 9.2 3.1 0.4 3.9 6.5 21.9 -0.5 3.7 113.2
196 133A Hughes Newford Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 2-311 610028202222H311 840003254677914 3 RR 3.3 0.6 20.3 21.1 1.9 0.6 3.8 6.4 14.3 -1.0 6.8 115.9
197 133B Hughes Newford Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 2-381 610028202222H381 840003254677451 3 RR 3.2 0.1 20.0 19.0 2.0 0.1 3.4 4.9 9.4 -0.6 -1.6 114.3
198 134A Hughes Newford Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 2-448 610028202222H448 840003254677531 2 QR 3.8 1.5 20.0 15.3 1.0 1.5 1.7 4.0 10.1 -1.4 5.2 109.7
199 134B Hughes Newford Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 2-520 610028202222H520 840003254677484 2 RR 3.8 1.9 20.4 11.3 1.7 1.9 2.8 4.4 10.7 -0.9 2.7 110.7
200 135 Sweetgrass Targhees Targhee 1 14-Sep-23 22016 6100632022R2116L 1 RR 3.18 101 22.0 2.8 1.2 0.1 2.0 3.2 10.2 -0.6 5.9 106.0
201 136A Sweetgrass Targhees Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 22137 610063202222137L 1 RR 3.45 110 22.7 6.0 0.9 0.7 1.8 1.8 9.2 -0.3 2.8 107.2
202 136B Sweetgrass Targhees Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 22131 610063202222131C 2 QR 3.13 100 22.9 5.2 0.9 -0.2 2.5 4.3 11.2 0.1 0.2 107.0
203 137A Sweetgrass Targhees Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 22122 610063202222122L 2 RR 2.94 94 24.6 8.8 1.6 -0.4 2.8 5.0 15.9 0.0 5.2 109.7
204 137B Sweetgrass Targhees Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 22123 610063202222123L 2 QR 2.65 84 24.0 10.1 1.5 -0.9 2.9 4.0 16.1 -0.4 10.0 111.0
205 138 Clover Meadows LLC Targhee 1 14-Sep-23 CM2230 6100552022CM2230 1242 2 RR 3.23 101 20.8 13.8 2.3 -0.2 3.2 3.7 16.2 -0.9 19.0 114.1 Semen tested
206 139A Clover Meadows LLC Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 CM2267 6100552022CM2267 1279 2 RR 3.6 112 21.0 15.2 1.8 0.7 3.3 4.8 17.3 -1.0 9.6 114.2 Semen tested
207 139B Clover Meadows LLC Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 CM2268 6100552022CM2268 1280 2 RR 3.09 96 21.4 16.1 1.8 -0.3 3.7 5.2 15.5 -0.6 2.0 114.5 Semen tested
208 140A Clover Meadows LLC Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 CM2213 6100552022CM2213 215955 2 RR 3.35 104 23.5 15.5 1.9 0.5 2.9 2.7 20.0 -0.2 8.1 114.4 Semen tested
209 140B Clover Meadows LLC Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 CM2233 6100552022CM2233 1245 2 RR 3.3 103 23.2 12.1 1.5 -0.4 2.3 2.7 18.7 0.2 7.7 111.3 Semen tested
210 141 Green Ranch Targhee Targhee 1 14-Sep-23 Y240 6100402022YE240G 2720 2 RR 22.8 19.0 0.9 -0.2 2.8 4.5 13.7 -0.2 -3.7 113.0 Univ. Of WYO Test Ram, ADG .97. Top 15% for Crimp, 62s fleece
211 142A Green Ranch Targhee Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 Y225 6100402022YE225G 2718 2 QR 21.6 10.9 1.0 0.2 2.2 4.6 4.8 -0.4 0.1 107.7 Univ. of Wyo Test Ram, ADG .92, Top 15% for Crimp, 64s fleece
212 142B Green Ranch Targhee Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 Y248 6100402022YE248G 2871 1 QR 3.22 102 22.2 8.5 1.3 0.4 2.9 6.6 5.1 -0.4 -1.5 107.4 62s Fleece, EBVs for lamb growth, 3"+ REA
213 143A Green Ranch Targhee Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 Y228 6100402022YE228G 2862 1 QR 3.24 103 21.0 9.4 1.0 0.4 2.8 3.7 11.8 -1.0 -1.8 110.1 64s Fleece, Range Index 110
214 143B Green Ranch Targhee Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 Y232 6100402022YE232G 2869 2 RR 3.12 99 22.6 10.3 0.0 -0.4 2.7 4.1 16.0 0.4 -0.2 109.9 62s fleece, EBVs for fine wool and heavy Fleeces
215 144 Ian & Kim McRae Targhee 1 14-Sep-23 10989 6100152022M10989 MT01728345 1 RR 21.8 6.4 1.7 1.4 4.1 6.8 20.6 0.2 12.9 111.1
216 145A Ian & Kim McRae Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 10971 6100152022M10971 MT01728328 2 20.9 20.2 0.8 0.5 2.4 1.0 0.6 -0.9 5.4 112.8
217 145B Ian & Kim McRae Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 10972 6100152022M10972 MT01728317 2 21.8 21.6 0.8 1.0 2.2 0.6 -0.7 -0.7 5.9 112.9
218 146 Diamond U Targhee 1 14-Sep-23 2DJ029 61007520222DJ029 MT31251007 2 RR 21.2 5.9 2.3 -0.7 3.8 5.4 11.3 -0.8 6.9 110.8
219 147A Diamond U Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 2DJ001 61007520222DJ001 MT31250063 3 RR 21.4 10.5 1.6 0.5 2.2 3.6 8.7 -0.6 3.8 109.0
220 147B Diamond U Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 2DJ004 61007520222DJ004 MT31251036 1 RR 23.2 0.5 1.0 0.8 1.8 3.9 9.1 0.1 3.4 105.7
221 148A Diamond U Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 2DJ013 61007520222DJ013 MT31250061 3 QR 20.2 6.1 1.6 0.0 2.8 5.6 5.5 -1.2 5.2 107.4
222 148B Diamond U Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 2DJ019 61007520222DJ019 MT31251006 2 RR 21.9 13.5 1.2 0.5 2.7 4.2 14.1 -0.4 3.9 111.3
223 149 MAES Targhee 1 14-Sep-23 22T021 610014202222T021 MT0153-22T021 2 22.7 22.7 0.7 1.7 3.4 6.0 19.0 0.5 -1.2 112.1
224 150A MAES Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 22T009 610014202222T009 MT0153-22T009 2 23.5 23.5 1.7 2.0 2.7 4.2 16.7 0.1 -2.1 110.0
225 150B MAES Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 22T150 610014202222T069 MT0153-22T150 2 22.5 22.5 1.1 2.8 2.8 2.3 5.0 -0.7 -4.6 111.4
226 151A MAES Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 22T027 610014202222T027 MT0153-22T027 2 19.4 19.4 1.7 -0.3 4.1 5.6 15.5 -1.7 -3.1 112.3
227 151B MAES Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 22T050 610014202222T050 MT0153-22T050 2 21.5 21.5 0.7 0.6 3.0 4.1 15.6 -0.8 3.4 111.9
228 152 Bieber Land, LLC Targhee 1 14-Sep-23 566 MT1096-10296 1 QR 3.4 105 21.8 118 101
229 153A Bieber Land, LLC Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 556 MT1096-10297 2 QR 3.75 116 21.8 116 85
230 153B Bieber Land, LLC Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 559 MT1096-10298 1 QR 3.88 120 21.9 89 141
231 154A Bieber Land, LLC Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 565 MT1096-10299 1 QQ 3.43 106 22.3 87 100
232 154B Bieber Land, LLC Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 548 MT1096-10300 1 QR 3.09 95 22.0 75 117
233 155 Hughes Newford Targhee 1 14-Sep-23 2-373 610028202222H373 840003254677544 2 RR 3.2 97 20.2 16.8 2.3 0.5 4.5 7.7 17.0 -0.4 5.3 115.5
234 156A Hughes Newford Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 2-429 610028202222H429 840003254677474 2 RR 3.3 0.1 22.8 7.7 1.5 0.1 2.1 4.2 15.2 -0.5 2.5 108.2
235 156B Hughes Newford Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 2-541 610028202222H541 840003254677502 3 RR 3.6 0.1 22.2 17.3 2.5 0.1 2.0 3.2 9.6 0.1 2.7 111.5
236 157A Hughes Newford Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 2-310 610028202222H310 840003254677913 3 RR 2.9 0 22.4 21.5 1.9 0.0 4.1 8.2 14.5 -1.0 6.6 115.8
237 157B Hughes Newford Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 2-380 610028202222H380 840003254677450 3 RR 3.4 0.4 20.7 20.0 2.0 0.4 3.4 5.0 11.2 -0.4 -1.1 114.6
238 158 Skull Creek Targhees Targhee 1 14-Sep-23 1720 6100522022KB1720 840003205576932 2 RR 22.9 20.8 1.0 1.3 3.1 4.4 13.3 -0.9 4.9 115.0
239 159A Skull Creek Targhees Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 1770 6100522022KB1770 840003205576976 1 RR 22.9 16.0 1.9 -0.9 2.2 4.3 6.2 -0.9 10.4 111.0
240 159B Skull Creek Targhees Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 1909 6100522022KB1909 840003249097466 1 QR 22.0 6.2 2.2 0.1 2.4 4.1 7.9 -0.9 4.0 108.0
241 160A Skull Creek Targhees Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 1684 6100522022KB1684 840003205576908 2 QR 23.8 4.5 2.1 -0.5 2.9 4.8 14.7 -0.4 13.7 109.0
242 160B Skull Creek Targhees Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 1774 6100522022KB1774 840003205576980 1 RR 23.6 -1.0 1.7 0.1 3.2 4.6 24.7 -0.4 4.7 109.0
243 161 Sampsel Livestock Targhee 1 14-Sep-23 2181 610070202222181S 840003248109212 1 QR 3.35 102 21.0 2.3 3.2 -0.3 4.2 7.2 23.7 -0.1 3.2 111.3
244 162A Sampsel Livestock Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 2145 610070202222145S 840003248109118 2 RR 3.01 91 21.1 10.3 2.5 -0.6 4.0 6.6 12.4 -1.2 10.2 112.6
245 162B Sampsel Livestock Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 2109 610070202222109S 840003248109308 1 RR 3.2 97 21.2 14.5 0.9 0.5 3.1 3.8 9.1 -0.7 8.6 112.1
246 163A Sampsel Livestock Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 2204 610070202222204S 840003248109229 2 RR 3.41 104 20.6 14.6 2.4 0.1 4.1 6.6 16.0 -0.6 1.4 114.3
247 163B Sampsel Livestock Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 2252 610070202222252S 840003248109276 2 QR 3.46 105 20.7 16.1 1.1 0.6 2.9 4.0 14.5 -1.1 5.9 113.1
248 164 Montana Sheep Company Targhee 1 14-Sep-23 2R020 610050202222R020 840003252537827 2 QR 22.0 14.1 2.7 -1.0 5.3 8.7 22.7 -0.6 12.4 116.8 Excellent dam 14 lambs in 6 lambings, high comfort factor, long staple length
249 165A Montana Sheep Company Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 2R833 610050202222R833 840003234885109 2 RR 21.7 11.7 2.2 -0.6 2.1 2.0 9.1 -0.8 6.0 110.5 Excellent young dam, 4 lambs in 2 lambings, full brothers
250 165B Montana Sheep Company Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 2R834 610050202222R834 840003234885110 2 RR 21.6 10.8 2.2 0.9 2.1 2.4 13.1 -0.5 5.7 110.2 good staple length, nice dense fleeces, good maternal milk
251 166 Clover Meadows LLC Targhee 1 14-Sep-23 CM2224 6100552022CM2224 1236 2 RR 3.18 99 21.1 25.8 1.5 0.6 3.6 3.9 10.2 -0.6 -2.1 117.6 Semen tested
252 167A Clover Meadows LLC Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 CM2242 6100552022CM2242 1254 2 RR 3.24 101 22.6 18.0 1.5 0.6 3.5 4.7 7.7 -0.1 -2.0 113.7 Semen tested
253 167B Clover Meadows LLC Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 CM2243 6100552022CM2243 1255 1 RR 3.07 96 21.5 20.3 1.7 -0.2 2.5 2.4 11.8 -0.1 8.8 114.1 Semen tested
254 168A Clover Meadows LLC Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 CM2253 6100552022CM2253 1265 2 RR 3.45 108 20.6 6.2 1.6 0.5 3.0 4.5 22.6 -0.7 4.1 110.8 Semen tested
255 168B Clover Meadows LLC Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 CM2255 6100552022CM2255 1267 1 RR 3.3 103 21.4 11.7 1.3 0.2 2.5 3.0 16.9 -0.5 12.9 111.4 Semen tested
256 169 Hughes Newford Targhee 1 14-Sep-23 2-413 610028202222H413 840003254677595 2 RR 3.1 -0.3 20.4 18.8 2.0 -0.3 3.8 7.4 16.1 -0.2 9.8 114.3
257 170A Hughes Newford Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 2-334 610028202222H334 840003213175799 3 QR 3.1 0.1 21.2 17.0 1.7 0.1 3.2 5.0 19.5 0.3 11.2 114.0
258 170B Hughes Newford Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 2-367 610028202222H367 840003254677432 2 RR 3.5 1.1 20.3 19.8 1.9 1.1 3.5 5.9 13.6 -0.9 5.0 114.8
259 171A Hughes Newford Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 2-349 610028202222H349 840003213175816 3 RR 3.4 0.9 19.9 18.1 0.8 0.9 3.1 4.3 11.7 -0.7 8.2 113.5
260 171B Hughes Newford Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 2-519 610028202222H519 840003254677483 2 RR 3.6 1.5 19.9 11.2 1.7 1.5 2.8 5.3 13.6 -1.0 2.9 110.6
261 172 Green Ranch Targhee Targhee 1 14-Sep-23 Y220 6100402022YE220G 2878 2 QR 3.21 102 21.6 17.1 1.8 0.2 3.4 6.9 18.4 -0.2 5.9 113.4 64s fleece, 113 Range index, EBVs for YSL, YFW, YFD, and high NLB
262 173A Green Ranch Targhee Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 Y216 6100402022YE216G 2857 2 QR 3.29 104 21.1 3.5 1.5 0.6 2.2 4.4 6.7 -0.4 1.6 105.5 64s Fleeces, 3"+ REAs
263 173B Green Ranch Targhee Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 Y226 6100402022YE226G 2866 2 QR 3.33 106 21.0 11.8 1.0 0.4 1.4 3.8 1.2 -0.6 -0.8 106.3
264 174A Green Ranch Targhee Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 Y214 6100402022YE214G 2872 2 RR 3.09 98 21.6 2.1 0.4 -0.1 1.3 -0.1 6.3 -0.4 -2.1 105.1 64s Fleece, RR
265 174B Green Ranch Targhee Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 Y256 6100402022YE256G 2861 3 QR 3.29 104 22.7 0.1 1.3 0.3 2.3 4.3 3.5 0.2 6.0 103.8 62s Fleece, Triplet born and raised, Nice Ribeyes
266 175 Ian & Kim McRae Targhee 1 14-Sep-23 10945 6100152022M10945 MT01728348 1 RR 21.8 8.6 1.8 0.0 3.4 8.3 4.0 -1.1 4.3 107.8
267 176A Ian & Kim McRae Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 10910 6100152022M10910 MT01728336 2 22.4 3.3 1.9 1.3 2.5 5.9 10.9 -0.3 0.3 106.0
268 176B Ian & Kim McRae Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 11064 6100152022M11064 MT01728329 1 22.4 7.4 1.9 -0.6 2.4 3.2 9.4 -0.1 8.4 108.5
269 177A Ian & Kim McRae Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 10833 6100152022M10833 MT01728327 2 20.8 6.5 1.2 0.6 2.2 4.6 14.2 -0.7 9.7 107.4

Post
WWT Pfat Pemd
Carcass
Plus
Wt/Day
of Age,
ADG
ADG
Ratio
TOB
Ratio
WW
Ratio
Gain
Ratio Comments
270 177B Ian & Kim McRae Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 10835 6100152022M10835 MT01728322 1 20.7 -0.5 1.9 -0.2 3.2 4.0 17.4 -1.2 6.5 108.5
271 178 Hughes Newford Targhee 1 14-Sep-23 2-415 610028202222H415 840003254677549 2 RR 3 -0.4 20.4 18.6 2.0 -0.4 4.0 6.7 16.3 -0.3 5.4 115.3
272 179A Hughes Newford Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 2-419 610028202222H419 840003254677550 2 RR 3.5 0.7 21.4 18.7 0.9 0.7 3.3 4.6 21.2 -0.8 12.7 115.3
273 179B Hughes Newford Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 2-460 610028202222H460 840003254677524 2 QR 2.9 -0.8 21.0 1.4 2.8 -0.8 4.3 7.1 18.0 0.1 -2.0 110.0
274 180A Hughes Newford Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 2-305 610028202222H305 840003213175829 2 RR 3 -0.3 20.7 7.1 1.1 -0.3 4.1 5.9 11.6 -0.6 -0.5 110.7
275 180B Hughes Newford Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 2-357 610028202222H357 840003213175813 3 RR 3.6 1.2 20.8 20.3 1.4 1.2 1.9 11.5 -1.1 10.7 114.1
276 181 Skull Creek Targhees Targhee 1 14-Sep-23 1810 6100522022KB1810 840003205576425 2 RR 23.3 4.1 1.2 0.4 4.5 8.5 33.5 0.8 8.5 112.0
277 182A Skull Creek Targhees Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 1678 6100522022KB1678 840003205577012 1 RR 23.1 10.7 0.5 0.3 2.5 3.6 18.5 0.1 10.9 110.0
278 182B Skull Creek Targhees Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 1703 6100522022KB1703 840003205576896 2 RR 23.4 24.0 0.7 -0.3 3.0 4.3 13.5 -0.2 4.6 115.0
279 183A Skull Creek Targhees Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 1699 6100522022KB1699 840003205576900 1 QR 21.5 1.8 1.0 -0.6 2.6 4.1 8.5 -1.4 5.2 106.0
280 183B Skull Creek Targhees Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 1773 6100522022KB1773 840003205576979 1 QR 21.8 -3.0 2.2 0.2 2.3 2.7 7.8 -1.3 0.8 105.0
281 184 McRae Brothers Targhee 1 14-Sep-23 10838 6100152022M10838 MT0172-8316 2 QR 23.2 14.8 1.7 0.9 5.0 11.3 20.0 0.7 2.3 113.3
282 185A McRae Brothers Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 10834 6100152022M10834 MT0172-8347 1 22.1 1.3 1.6 -0.1 2.7 6.5 14.0 -0.2 2.7 105.7
283 185B McRae Brothers Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 10908 6100152022M10908 MT0172-8335 2 21.5 11.3 1.8 -0.1 1.7 4.2 12.7 -0.4 9.4 108.4
284 186A McRae Brothers Targhee 1 of 2 14-Sep-23 10928 6100152022M10928 MT0172-8319 1 23.6 15.3 1.5 2.6 3.7 7.2 20.0 0.7 19.3 112.9
285 186B McRae Brothers Targhee 2 of 2 14-Sep-23 11027 6100152022M11027 MT0172-8343 2 23.0 4.3 2.8 0.8 3.6 5.4 24.3 0.8 2.7 111.1